

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. <u>Jhargram : PIN-721507</u>

E- mail: eekcdvn5@gmail.com

Ph. & Fax: 03221-255 094.

<u>1stCORRIGENDUM</u> against N.I.T. No. WBIW/EE/KCDV/e-NIT-13/2018-19 circulated vide Memo no- 868, Dated-19.09.2018

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are hereby made in the aforesaid NIT.

- 1. Date & Time for Bid submission start date 04/10/2018 17.30 Hrs instead of 04/10/2018 17.00 Hrs.
- 2. Last Date & Time of Document Download end date 11/10/2018 17.00 Hrs instead of 04/10/2018 17.00 Hrs.
- 3. Last Date & Time for Bid submission end date 11/10/2018 17.00 Hrs instead of 04/10/2018 17.00 Hrs.
- 4. Date & Time for Bid opening date 11/10/2018 17.30 Hrs. instead of 04/10/2018 17.30 Hrs.

Sd/-S.K.Das Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V, Jhargram.

Memo No-935/13

Date- 04.10.2018

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, South-West, I&W Directorate, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. District Magistrate, Jhargram, Jhargram.
- 3. Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur ZillaParishad, Midnapore.
- 4. Superintending Engineer-I / Il Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 5. Karmadhakshya, Krishi-Sech-o-SamabaySthayeeSamity, Paschim Medinipur ZillaParishad, Midnapore.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/BI/IV Division.
- 7. Sabhapati, Jhargram PanchayetSamiti, Jhargram.
- 8. District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 9. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 91. He is
- requested to publish the said corrigendum in Departmental website as per documents emailed thereof. 10. Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XIII / XIX / XXI / Silabati Sub-Division.
- 11. Divisional Accountant, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V.
- 12. Estimating Section, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V.
- 13. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-S.K.Das

Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V, Jhargram.